SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Federated Department Stores, Inc.		06/28/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Federated Western Properties, Inc.
Street Address:	4441 South Polaris Avenue
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89103
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	76426083

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)286-0854

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126975995

Email: ptodocket@arelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein

Address Line 1: 90 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 33789/274

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dana R. Metes

TRADEMARK REEL: 002648 FRAME: 0508

900000219

0 76426

CH \$40

Total Attachments: 2

source=FederatedAssign#page1.tif
source=FederatedAssign#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002648 FRAME: 0509 NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of June 28, 2002, from FEDERATED DEPARTMENT

STORES, INC., a Delaware corporation located at 7 West Seventh Street, Cincinnati, OH 45202

("Assignor"), to FEDERATED WESTERN PROPERTIES, INC., a Ohio corporation located at

4441 South Polaris Avenue, Las Vegas, NV 89103 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to all intellectual

property relating to the mark MACY'S MUSIC MANIA and United States Trademark Application

Serial No. 76/426,083, and all related goodwill (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor the entirety of Assignee's right, title

and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which

is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its

successors and assigns forever, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, effective as of June 28.

2002, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the Mark, together with the goodwill of Assignor's

business appertaining thereto and/or symbolized thereby, all income, royalties, damages and

payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect to the Mark, and all causes of action (either

in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present and future

infringement and/or dilution of the Mark and the rights thereto.

Assignee authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United

States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to

issue trademarks, to issue the same to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance

with the terms of this assignment.

-1-

236349.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002648 FRAME: 0510

P.03

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed as of the date first written

above.

FEDERATED DEPARTMENT STORES, INC.

By Name: Jay L. Monitz

Tide: Operating Vice President
Assistant General Counsel

-2-

RECORDED: 05/06/2003